

Terms and Conditions

Greater Shepparton City Council – 2022 Greater Shepparton Great Christmas prize giveaways

The promoter is: Greater Shepparton City Council ABN: 59 835 329 843 whose registered office is at 90 Welsford Street, Shepparton VIC 3632.

Employees of Greater Shepparton City Council and McPherson Media Group and their immediate family members are ineligible to enter the competition.

The competition commences at 9am AEDST on Thursday, December 1, 2022.

Prizes

Major Prize – One Blush Argyle Pink diamond earring and pendant set valued at \$5790, courtesy of Stephen's Jewellers, Shepparton.

Entry into the competition requires the following:

- 1. Create and download a shopping list at christmas.greathings.com.au
- 2. Download your Christmas Shopping List to automatically go into the draw.
- 3. Entries are limited to five per person.

Closing date for entry will be Friday, December 23, 2022 at 11.59pm AEDST. After this date no further submissions will be entered into the competition. Please note: the closing date can be brought forward at the discretion of the campaign manager. If the closing date is amended, the new date will be published at least seven days prior to the new closing date.

The major prize draw will take place at Stephen's Jewellers, 52 Fryers St, Shepparton at 11am AEDST on Saturday, December 24, 2022.

No responsibility can be accepted for entries received after the above mentioned closing date.

The major prize winner announcement will be filmed and posted on the <u>Greater Shepparton</u> <u>Great Things Facebook page</u> and the winner will be contacted by a Greater Shepparton City Council officer via the email address provided when entering.

No cash alternative to the prize will be offered. The prize is not transferable.

Prize Tags – Various prizes from participating Greater Shepparton businesses have been sponsored for the Greater Christmas, Great Things campaign.

Entry into the competition requires the following:

- 1. Spend \$50 or more at the participating stores, listed on christmas.greathings.com.au
- 2. Show your receipt to the crew at the Christmas Wonderland, 69 High St (corner of High and Maude streets), Shepparton.
- 3. Pick a Prize Tag off one of the Christmas trees in-store.

GREATER SHEPPARTON GREATER FUTURE



Prize tags are limited to one per person.

Prize tags can only be redeemed during the following Christmas Wonderland opening hours:

WEEK 1	Dec. 1 to 3	10.30am – 4.30pm
WEEK 2	Dec. 6 to 10	10.30am – 4.30pm
WEEK 3	Dec. 13 to 17	10.30am – 4.30pm
WEEK 4	Dec. 20 to 24	10.30am – 4.30pm

Once a prize tag is selected, the Christmas Wonderland crew will provide the corresponding prize to be redeemed in-store at the participating business.

No cash alternative to the prize will be offered. The prize is not transferable.

The promoter reserves the right to cancel these terms and conditions without notice in the event of a catastrophe, war, civil or military disturbance, act of God or any actual or anticipated breach of any applicable law or regulation or any other event outside of the promoter's control. Any changes to the competition will be notified to entrants as soon as possible by the promoter.

If the winner cannot be contacted or does not claim the prize within 14 days of notification, we reserve the right to withdraw the prize from the winner and pick a replacement winner.

The promoter's decision in respect of all matters to do with the competition will be final and no correspondence will be entered into.

By entering this competition, an entrant is indicating his/her agreement to be bound by these terms and conditions.

The competition and these terms and conditions will be governed by Victorian law and any disputes will be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of Australia.

The winners agree to the use of his/her name and image in any publicity material. Any personal data relating to the winner or any other entrants will be used solely in accordance with current Greater Shepparton City Council data protection legislation and will not be disclosed to a third party without the entrant's prior consent.

Entry into the competition will be deemed as acceptance of these terms and conditions.

This promotion is in no way sponsored, endorsed or administered by, or associated with, Facebook, Twitter or any other social network. You are providing your information to Greater Shepparton City Council and not to any other party. The information provided will be used in conjunction with the Privacy Policy specified in the Local Government Act 1989.